(R-2003-168)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296929

## ADOPTED ON **AUG 0 5 2002**

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego entered into a Subdivision Improvement Agreement (Deferred Improvement Agreement) with DAMG IV, LLC, on November 14, 2000, per Document No. RR-294130 for the construction of public improvements at Piper Ranch Business Park; and

WHEREAS, DAMG IV, LLC, has transferred Piper Ranch Business Park to Piper Ranch LLC, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City of San Diego, an Amendment to Subdivision Improvement Agreement (Deferred Improvement Development) with DAMG IV, LLC, and Piper Ranch LLC for the installation and completion by Piper Ranch LLC of certain public improvements in the subdivision to be known as Piper Ranch Business Park, under the terms and conditions set forth in the agreement, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

R	R-			

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

William Witt

Deputy City Attorney

WWW cdk 07/19/02 Or Dept:Dev Srvcs W O 860934 R-2003-168